

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23472/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in SA No. 1059/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHAMMAD SHAFIQUZZAMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand,Adv.
For M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is technical delay of 41 days in filing rejoinder affidavit which has been reported on record by the office only on 28.9.2006, even though the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court for final hearing several time since 5.1.2004. Learned counsel, Mr. Ashish Mohan appearing on behalf Mr. K.K. Mohan, counsel for the petitioner has no objection if delay of 41 days is condoned in filing rejoinder affidavit. Delay of 41 days for filing rejoinder affidavit is condoned. Office is directed to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest since it is a final disposal matter.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

